
Addendum & Corrigendum Slip No.1 dated 28.04.2022 to “Revised Guidelines and 
procedure for enlisting of firms as CORE approved manufacturer for Electrical items 

w.e.f. 01.02.2022” 

 
      Addendum & Corrigendum Slip No.1 dated 28.04.2022 contains guidelines for the 
logistics to be provided by vendor during the inspection which is attached below as Annexure-
IV.  

 
 
 

Annexure-IV 

Logistics provision by vendor for inspections 

 

1.0 Purpose  
 
Provide guidelines for logistics to be provided by the vendors for visiting CORE officials for 
inspections at vendor premises.  
 
 
2.0 Procedure / Details  
 
Normally CORE official, while visiting the vendor’s premises for inspections, shall use the 
Accommodation and Transport Facilities provided by the Railway Administration , however 
in case of non-availability of these facilities from Railways for the duration of Inspection 
Schedule, within the same municipal limits of firm premises , suitable logistic support for 
Accommodation/Transport shall be provided by the vendor for which, the Directorate shall 
inform the vendor, for the Transport/Accommodation requirements as per the entitlement of 
the official deputed for inspection. In this case the official deputed for inspection shall give 
his self-certification that “He has availed the transportation and accommodation facilities 
provided by the Vendor, with in the monitory limits as per the informed entitlement”. The 
guidelines for scale of accommodation/transport are as per the scales provided in the 
Government of India, Ministry of Finance, memorandum number 19030/2008 –E-IV dated 
23/09/2008 or the latest. The relevant details are provided in the table below: - 
 
SN Grade Pay  Accommodation 

Entitlement  
Transport Mode 
Entitlement  

Remarks  

1 Rs. 10000/- and above  Rs. 5000 per day  AC vehicle   
2 Rs. 7600/- – Rs 8900/-  Rs. 3000 per day  Non AC vehicle   
3 Rs. 5400/- – Rs 6600/-  Rs. 1500 per day  Non AC vehicle   
4 Rs. 4200/- – Rs 4800/-  Rs. 500 per day  Non AC vehicle   
5 Below Rs. 4200/-  Rs. 300 per day  Non AC vehicle   

 


